

**MCA No. 25/25**  
**Satpal Vs Rakesh**

01.04.2025

**Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ld. counsel for the appellant.

Heard.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/ speed post for **28.07.2025**.

TCR be summoned for the NDOH.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/01.04.2025.