

28.07.2025

MCA No. 25/25
Satpal vs. Rakesh Garg

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.

The respondent has entered appearance and submits that he would be filing reply to the present appeal within three weeks from today .

Let the same be filed before the NDOH with advance copy to the other side.

TCR has been received by the Court.

List for arguments on **23.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 28.07.2025