

23.09.2025

MCA No. 25/25
Satpal vs. Rakesh Garg

Present: Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed on record fresh vakalatnama.

Taken on record.

Reply to the appeal filed on behalf of the respondent.

List for arguments on **04.12.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
23.09.2025