

04.12.2025

Present: Ld counsel for the appellant.

Sh Sanjay Mishra Ld counsel for the respondent.(through VC)

Part arguments from the side of appellant heard.

List for further arguments on **18.12.2025 at 12:30 pm.**

Ahlmad is directed to change the category the present case with the help of computer branch from MCA to RCA.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/04.12.2025.