

7 RCA DJ 219/25
SATPAL (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. RAKESH GARG

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for appellant
alongwith appellant.
Sh Sanjay Kumar,Ld. Counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

Adjournment sought on the side of respondent stating that due to his
nose bleeding, he is unable to appear before the Court today.

At request, put up for arguments on **05.01.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.12.2025