

16 RCA DJ 219/25
SATPAL (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. RAKESH GARG

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the appellant alongwith
appellant.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that his execution petition is coming up for hearing tomorrow i.e. 31.01.2026. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for respondent, he would not press his execution petition listed on 31.01.2026 and shall obtain an adjournment from the Ld. Executing Court. The aforesaid statement of the Ld. Counsel for the respondent is taken on record.

At joint request of the parties, list the present matter for arguments on
19.02.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.01.2026