

19.02.2026

Present: Sh Arun Kumar Yadav Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent despite repeated calls.

On the LDOH, the statement of the Ld counsel for the respondent that he would not press his execution listed on the NDOH was recorded.

Keeping in view the fact that respondent has not appeared today to address arguments, the statement made by Ld counsel for the respondent shall remain binding upon the respondent also with respect to the NDOH before the Ld Execution court on 24.02.2026.

List the matter for arguments on **13.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.02.2026.