

RCA DJ No. 219/2025
Satpal (Sr. Citizen) Vs. Rakesh Garg

13.03.2026

Present: Sh Arun Kumar Yadav Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondents despite repeated calls.

Issue court notice to the respondent for the NDOH.

As recorded vide order dt 30.01.2026, Ld counsel for the respondent had undertaken not to press the execution petition before the Ld Executing court which statement shall also remaining binding with respect to NDOH before Ld Executing court i.e. 10.04.2026.

The respondent is granted last and final opportunity to address arguments on **13.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026